Skip to content
					Home
	Products
	SpinVessel®
	MagWash®
	HTE/Heating/Cooling
	Stirrers
	Stir Elements

							Although the slots in the pin are a precise volume, the liquid that is transferred is usually more because of the volume carried on the sides of the pins.
As seen with other aqueous data the amount transferred on hydrophobic coated Slot pins is less than on uncoated Solid or Slot pins. Thus Hydrophobic coating has the most effect on aqueous transfers.
			Withdrawl Speeds Impact on Volume Transfer
			Solid Pins More affected by Source Plate Volume
			Volume Transferred For FP1 Pins (Uncoated) In 96 And 384 Formats
			Volume Transferred For FP3 Pins (Uncoated) In 96 And 384 Formats
							Note: Same volume (200ul for 96 Format and 74 ul for 384 Format) in recipient plates and same pin withdrawal speed for all pins. Changes to pin withdrawal speed or volume in the source plate can result in different volumes being transferred.
Transfer volumes should always be confirmed by customers for their assay conditions and automated system.
			Aqueous Solutions Pin Transfer Volumes Ranges
			Aqueous Solutions on Uncoated Pins in 96 Format Microplates(1)
	Pin Type	Pin Diameter(mm)	Shape	96 Format Low Range(nL)²	96 Format High Range(nL)²
	FP9	0.229	Solid	13	39
	FP8	0.356	Solid	15	37
	FP1	0.457	Solid	22	61
	FP1S6	0.457	6nL Slot	34	67
	FP1S10	0.457	10nL Slot	39	74
	FP1S50	0.457	50nL Slot	90	124
	FP3	0.787	Solid	93	213
	FP3S100	0.787	100nL Slot	213	334
	FP3S200	0.787	200nL Slot	311	449
	FP3S500	0.787	500nL Slot	515	671
	FP4	0.914	Solid	126	289
	Footnotes: (1) Delivery volume range is determined by speed of withdrawal from source liquid: Z-Speed Range = 1.5-30 mm/sec, slow speed = low volume delivery range, fast speed = high volume delivery range (2) 200ul source plate volume per well
			Aqueous Solutions on Hydrophobic Pins in 96 Format Microplates(1)
	Pin Type	Pin Diameter(mm)	Shape	96 Format Low Range(nL)²	96 Format High Range(nL)²